

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24750/2007

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MARKET COMMITTEE

Respondent(s)

(With office report)
WITH SLP(C) NO. 24751 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 24754 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 24755 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 24759 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 24763 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 24767 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 24785 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 24788 of 2007
(With office report)

Date: 28/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Bhakti Pasrija, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C) Nos.24751 and 24754/2007

The petitioners have not taken steps to complete service on the
respondent.

Item No.60

-2-

Place before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with an office
report for default of the petitioner.

SLP(C) Nos.24750 and connected matters

File process fee and spare copies within a week, as last chance,

to issue fresh notice.

SLP(C) Nos.24767 and 24788/2007

Counter affidavit has been filed.

List again on 13.1.2009.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

rd