

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24750/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 14/03/2007 in ITA No. 330/2006 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MARKET COMMITTEE, BHAGHA PURANA

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 24754/2007  
SLP(C) NO. 24751/2007  
SLP(C) NO. 24763/2007  
SLP(C) NO. 24785/2007  
SLP(C) NO. 24759/2007  
SLP(C) NO. 24755/2007

Date: 29/03/2011      This Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rohit Minocha, Adv.  
Mr. D.K. Pradhan, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In case process fee and spare copies in Special Leave Petition Nos. 24763, 24785, 24759 and 24755/2007 are filed within four weeks from today, delay in compliance .....2/-

: 2 :

shall stand condoned, failing which the aforesaid special leave petitions shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)  
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master