

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24763/2007

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX,PATIALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MARKET COMMITTEE ,FATEHGARH ,PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) NO.24785/2007

SLP(C) NO.24759/2007

SLP(C) NO.24755/2007

Date: 19/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Om Prakash, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner present and prays for issuance of dasti service and prays for time. By order dated 4.8.2011, at the request of the ld. Counsel for the petitioner, time was granted to him to take fresh steps for confirming service on unserved respondents in all these matters. Though the matter was of the year 2007, four weeks' time was granted to him despite which the ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps for service of notice upon the unserved respondents. Hence, his request for further grant of time cannot be considered.

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for not taking steps against the unserved respondents.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)

REGISTRAR

hj